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October 30, 1967 

Secretary of State 
State Capitol 
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 

Re: Lake Minnetonka Conservation District 
Our File: 176-54 
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473 -2521 

In accordance with Laws 1967, Chapter 907, Section 6• notice 
is hereby filed with you of the organization of the Lake 
Minnetonka Conservation District on October 25, 1967,. 
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NOTICE OF ORGANIZATION 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with Laws 1967, Chapter 907, 

Section 6 that the effective date of organization shall be October 25 

1967 and the name of the district shall be 

Lake Minnetonka Conservation District 

and the principal office shall be 

339 Third Street 
Excelsior, Minnesota 55331. 

The governing bodies of the following municipalities have established 

a lake conservation district by resolution; 

Minnetrista 
Mound 
Spring Park 
Orono . 
Minnetonka Beach 
Wayzata (City ~f) 
Minnetonka 
Woodland 
Deephaven 
Shorewood 
Greenwood 
Excelsior 
Tonka Bay 
Chanhassen 
Laketown (Township~ 

by authority of the director~ of the board. 

Dated; 

9-6-67 
8-29-67 
8-23-67 
8-28-67 

9-5-67 

8-23-67 

8-8-67 
8-14-67 
9•26C67 

Mary Woodley, Secretary 
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