GRATHWOL, PLOETZ & OBERHAUSER ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW 444 SECOND STREET EXCELSIOR, MINNESOTA 55331 WAYZATA OFFICE O'NEILL J. GRATHWOL AREA CODE 612 WAYZATA, MINNESOTA 55391 RAYMOND C. PLOETZ JAMES N. GRATHWOL 474-5201 1415 E. WAYZATA BLVD. LOUIS B. OBERHAUSER 473-2521 A.DOUGLAS NODLAND CHARLES P. CARROLL October 30, 1967 Secretary of State State Capitol St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Re: Lake Minnetonka Conservation District Our File: 176-54 In accordance with Laws 1967, Chapter 907, Section 6, notice is hereby filed with you of the organization of the Lake Minnetonka Conservation District on October 25, 1967. JNGrf enc. 19392

NOTICE OF ORGANIZATION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with Laws 1967, Chapter 907, Section 6 that the effective date of organization shall be October 25 1967 and the name of the district shall be

Lake Minnetonka Conservation District and the principal office shall be

339 Third Street Excelsior, Minnesota 55331.

The governing bodies of the following municipalities have established a lake conservation district by resolution:

연기하다 이 속 말이고 있는 물로 흔릴릴까만 주론	Dated:
Minnetrista	9-6-67
Mound	8-29-67
Spring Park	8-23-67
Orono	8-28-67
Minnetonka Beach	
Wayzata (City of)	9-5-67
Minnetonka	
Woodland	
Deephaven	8-23-67
Shorewood	
Greenwood	8-8-67
Excelsior	8-14-67
Tonka Bay	9-26-67
Chanhassen	
Laketown (Township)	

by authority of the directors of the board.

Mary Woodley, Secretary

19392.
STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

NOVB - 1967

Secretary of State

5.7